

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 1699/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2011 in FA No.41/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH NARAYAN MATHUR (D)THR.LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP,
exemption from filing OT and office report)

With
SLP(C)No.29610 of 2011
(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2012 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Pani,Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing OT is allowed.
Delay condoned in SLP(C)No...../2012 (CC 1699).
Issue notice.

Parties who are appearing on caveat accepts
notice on behalf of the said respondents.

...2/-

-2-

Let notice be issued to other respondents.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter
affidavit.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo
prevailing as on date.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master