

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5546/2012

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH NARAYAN MATHUR (D)THR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29610 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.5546/2012

Deleted.

SLP(C) NO.29610/2011

Petitioner has to confirm service upon unserved respondent No.4.

Registry and petitioner has to verify the record so far as service upon respondents is concerned.

It is unfortunate that Caveat Application filed in January, 2012 simply states that it is for the respondents without disclosing the exact number of respondents when

-2-

Item No.65

there are nine respondents out of which seven are private respondents. Vakalatnama with the Caveat shows that it is signed by only five respondents. Therefore, respondent Nos. 3 and 4 remains unserved, out of which respondent No.3 is reported to be dead. Petitioner has to confirm dasti service on unserved respondents by dasti mode.

List again on 12.9.2012.

|
|

|
|

|(S.G.SHAH)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj