

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29610/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2011 in FA No.41/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

NAGARPALIKA PARISHAD MORENA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH NARAYAN MATHUR (D) TH.LRS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Veena Rattan, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Advocate Mr. Kartikey Hari appearing on behalf of Mr. Ansar Ahmed for respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 to 7 states that they have filed counter affidavit in connected matter i.e. SLP(C) No. 5546 of 2012 and therefore, they do not want to file separate counter affidavit for the same litigant in the same group of matter.

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps so far as respondent no. 3 is concerned before 24th September, 2012.

If petitioner fails to take steps, list the matter before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against respondent no. 3.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar