

@
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5546/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2011 in FA No.41/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH NARAYAN MATHUR (D)THR.LRS.& ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to
the counsel for the petitioner to file process fee and spare
copies as well as the address of the Civil Court/Trial Court,
subject to payment of cost of Rs. 500/- to the Supreme Court Legal
Services Committee. The cost be paid within four weeks.

|(S.K.Rakheja)
| Court Master

|(Indu Satija)
| Court Master

|