

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5546/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2011 in FA No.41/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH NARAYAN MATHUR (D)THR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 02/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Pani, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted on
19.11.2012, process fee/spare copies of SLP and address of the
trial court have not been filed by the petitioner. Cost has also
not been paid.

It appears that the petitioner is not interested in the
matter. Nevertheless, learned counsel for the petitioner requests
for one more opportunity to comply with the previous order.

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to comply
with the previous order, subject to further payment of cost of
Rs.1,000/- to be paid to the Supreme Court Legal Services
Committee.

After compliance, show cause notice may be issued on
respondent nos. 3, 4, 6 and 7. It is made clear that in case the
order passed earlier is not complied with, the matter will be
dismissed for non-prosecution.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER