

to 10 are already represented through Mr. Ansar Ahmed Chaudhary, Advocate but they have not filed counter affidavit, so far. A.D. Cards duly signed have been received from respondent nos. 5 and 6 but no appearance. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received from respondent no. 7.

It is submitted that neither counsel for the petitioners has filed an affidavit of dasti service nor Trial Court has sent the service report in respect of respondent no. 7 till now.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent no. 7.

SLP (C) No. 29610/2011

The matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 17.07.2013 with an office report dated 21.03.2013, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"Application for deleting Respondent No.3 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioner."

There are 10 respondents in this matter. Respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 to 7 are represented through Mr. Ansar Ahmed Chaudhary, Advocate and also filed counter affidavit. Same has been included in the paper books. In respect of respondent nos. 8 and 9, service is complete by dasti, but no appearance so far. Respondent no. 3 has been deleted from the array of the Parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chamber order dated 17.07.2013.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are place before the Id. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 14th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr.C.D.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-