

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5546/2012

STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH NARAYAN MATHUR (D)THR.LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29610 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Ms Veena Rattan, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.
Ms Veena Rattan, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.5546/2012

Service on all the respondents is complete barring respondent No.7.

However, the ld. Counsel for respondent no.7 has made a vehement submission that even vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.7 has been also filed on record and he has undertaken to clarify the position by next date.

-2-

Item No.16

A further submission at Bar has been advanced on behalf of respondent Nos. 1,4 and 8 to 10 that counter affidavit has been already filed on record while the office report indicates that no counter affidavit has come on record till date. This ambiguity be also clarified by next date.

List again on 9.4.2014.

SLP(C) NO.29610/2011

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 to 7 has already come on record.

Respondent Nos. 8 and 9 are reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf

Respondent No.3 has been deleted from the array of parties vide order dt.17.7.2013 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matter would become ready.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

hj