

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5546/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/05/2011
in FA No. 41/2009 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH NARAYAN MATHUR (D)THR.LRS.& ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Somyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Malavalan, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for two weeks' time is granted to
the learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the
defects pointed out by the Registry in the office
report.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.