

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29610/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/05/2011 in FA No. 41/2009 passed by the High Court of M.P at Gwalior)

NAGARPALIKA PARISHAD MORENA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH NARAYAN MATHUR (D) TH.LRS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 18/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioners is directed to cure the defects in the amended cause title within a period of three weeks' from today failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Any application for restoration shall be entertained only on payment of costs of Rs. 1,000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(Jyoti Gupta)
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER