

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5546/2012

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH NARAYAN MATHUR (D) THR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29610/2011

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 07/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Ms Veena Rattan, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 5546/2012

Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.7 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

None appears for respondent nos. 5 and 6 despite due service.

Item No.5

Concerned Section shall be careful in further also while submitting the office report that the status of the respondents and counter affidavit/statement of case filed by them has to be mentioned in the same.

Registry to submit status regarding filing of counter affidavit by respondent nos. 1 to 4 and 8 to 10 in the next office report.

SLP(C) No. 29610/2011

Already updated in Chamber Pool.

List again on 17.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar