

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.6/2016 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No.29610/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/05/2011
in FA No.41/2009 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Gwalior)

NAGARPALIKA PARISHAD MORENA AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH NARAYAN MATHUR (D) TH.LRS & ORS Respondent(s)

(for amendment of cause title)

Date : 11/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

For the reasons stated in the I.A.6/2016 at Clause (a), the
same is allowed.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER