

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.5546/2012
STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH NARAYAN MATHUR

(D)THR.LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.1, 2 & 8-10
submits that Counter Affidavit already filed in SLP (C) No.29610 of
2011 may be treated as Counter Affidavit on behalf of these
respondents in this petition also.

Last opportunity is granted to Respondent Nos.3 and 4 for
filing Counter Affidavit within four weeks time.

None appears for Respondent Nos.5 and 6.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, fresh steps for
service of Respondent No.7 have not been taken.

Matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for
further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar