

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5546/2012

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH NARAYAN MATHUR (D) THR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS ONLY TO BE LISTED IN MAIN MATTER
I.E. SLP(C) NO. 5546 OF 2012 .)

Date : 24-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last opportunity four weeks' further time is granted
to comply with the office report dated 17.08.2017.

(B.PARVATHI)

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER (SH)

BRANCH OFFICER