

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5546/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2011 in FA No. 41/2009 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH NARAYAN MATHUR (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29610/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 02-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Pani,Adv.
Mr. Chitaranjan Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 stated to have been passed away though the LRs of the said respondent are already on record.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks in both the matters.

List the matters on a Non-Miscellaneous Day after Summer Vacation 2018.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER