

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR AVANI PAL SINGH

IA 49935/2017,49936/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s). 11483/2018

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH NARAYAN MATHUR (D) THR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 11484/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 3/2012)

Date : 02-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr Chittaranjan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 11483/2018

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 and 7 to 10 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 5 and 6 but none
has entered appearance.Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copy,
as such notice of lodgement of petition of appeal could not
issued to the High Court. The registry to process the matter
as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
for necessary directions.

Item No.19

C.A. No. 11484/2018

Respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 to 7 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 8 and 9 but none has entered appearance.

Name of respondent no.3 has been deleted from the array of parties vide order dt.17.7.2013.

Amended cause title has not been filed as per Court's directions dt.2.4.2018. Same may be duly filed within two weeks hence.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar