

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 11483/2018

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH NARAYAN MATHUR (D) THR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 49936/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 49935/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 29-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR  
Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Chittaranjan Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete.

Registry to take further steps as per rules.

(TUSHAR BISHT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER