

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 11483/2018

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH NARAYAN MATHUR (D) THR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 49936/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 49935/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
WITH
C.A. No. 11484/2018 (IV-A)

IA No. 3/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 22-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Ms Neetu Jain Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, amended cause title has not been filed in both matters as per Court's order dt.2.4.2018.

However, ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks one more opportunity for filing amended cause title. Granted, as strictly last chance. If amended cause title is not filed within two weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If amended cause title is filed within two weeks, process as per rules and list again on 26.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar