

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 11483/2018

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH NARAYAN MATHUR (D) THR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 11484/2018 (IV-C)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 30621/2020

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
30623/2020

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 30625/2020)

Date : 08-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr Ramesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr Manish Yadav, Adv.
Ms Pratibha Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr Ramesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr Manish Yadav, Adv.
Ms Pratibha Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.11483/2018

Legal representative of deceased respondent no.1 is already
on record as respondent no.2 vide order dt.19.11.2020 passed by
the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Contd....

Ld. counsel for respondent nos. 2 and 7 to 10 submits that they propose to take appropriate steps so that the fact of the legal heirs of deceased respondent no.1 being on record is correctly recorded. Time of two weeks is granted for doing the needful.

Respondent nos. 3 and 4 are also duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 5 and 6 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

C.A. No. 11484/2018

Respondent nos. 2 and 4 to 8 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent no.9 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.3 has been deleted from the array of parties vide order dt.17.7.2013 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Legal representative of deceased respondent no.1 is already on record vide order dt.19.11.2020 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Statement of case may be filed in both matters within the stipulated time.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar