

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.15

REVISED  
SECTION IV-CS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 11483/2018

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH NARAYAN MATHUR (D) THR.LRS.. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 47420/2022-Application seeking modification of the order dated 19.11.2020)

WITH

C.A. No. 11484/2018 (IV-C)

(47417/2022-Application seeking modification of the order dated 19.11.2020)

Date : 11-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Yogit Kamit, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AORMr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RI.A. Nos. 47420 and 47417/2022

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties and it is

clarified that Smt. Satish Kumari, the deceased respondent No. 1 in C.A. Nos. 11483/2018 and 11484/2018 has more than one legal representatives as stated in these applications. No further clarification is required.

(SNEHA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 11483/2018

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH NARAYAN MATHUR (D) THR.LRS.. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 47420/2022-Application seeking modification of the order dated 19.11.2020)

WITH

C.A. No. 11484/2018 (IV-C)

(47417/2022-Application seeking modification of the order dated 19.11.2020)

Date : 11-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Yogit Kamit, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 47420 and 47417/2022

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties and it is

clarified that Smt. Satish Kumari, the deceased respondent No. 1 in C.A. No. 11483/2018 has more than one legal representative as stated in this application. No further clarification is required.

(SNEHA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)