

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 11483/2018

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH NARAYAN MATHUR (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 11484/2018 (IV-C)

(IA No. 161951/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 161952/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-10-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Susheel Tomal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. Aishwary Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Shehla Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Md. Anas Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Susheel Tomal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeals on 1st November, 2023.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILLEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)